
 

SRI LANKA TEA PRODUCTION – OCTOBER 2025 
 

 Production for the Month of October 2025 was recorded at 21.78 M/Kgs (      0.50 M/Kgs) 
 
 All Elevations except for Low Growns have recorded negative variances against the  
 corresponding month in 2024 
 
 On a cumulative basis, all elevations recorded gains vis-a-vis January-October 2024 
 
 Cumulative quantity produced stands at 220.97 M/Kgs (     2.82 M/Kgs) 

 

OCTOBER 2025/2024/2023 
 
* Sri Lanka Tea Production for the month of October 2025 totalled 21.78 M/Kgs, witnessing a gain of 
0.50 M/Kgs vis-à-vis 21.28 M/Kgs of October 2024. All elevations witnessed declines except for the 
Low Grown elevation which witnessed a gain, in comparison with the corresponding month of 2024. 
 
* Compared to 23.0 M/Kgs of October 2023, the corresponding month in the year 2025 shows a 
decline of 1.22M/Kgs (Refer table below). 
 

ELEVATION TOTAL TOTAL (2025-2024) TOTAL (2025-2023) 

 2025 2024 
Variance 
(M/Kg) % 2023 

Variance 
(M/Kg) % 

HIGH 3,789,861 4,041,110 -0.25 -6.22% 4,152,051 -0.36 -8.72% 

MEDIUM 3,471,935 3,525,669 -0.05 -1.52% 3,815,752 -0.34 -9.01% 

LOW 14,343,676 13,537,108 0.81 5.96% 14,829,023 -0.49 -3.27% 

GREEN TEA   176,195 179,542 0.00 -1.86% 203,433 -0.03 -13.39% 

TOTAL 21,781,667 21,283,429 0.50 2.34% 23,000,259 -1.22 -5.30% 

 
JANUARY-OCTOBER 2025/2024/2023 
 
* January-October 2025 cumulative production totalled 220.97 M/Kgs, recording an increase of 2.82 
M/Kgs vis-à-vis 218.15 M/Kgs of January-October 2024. All elevations recorded an increase in 
comparison with the corresponding period of 2024. 
 
* Compared to 216.49 M/Kgs of January-October 2023, cumulative production of 2025 shows an 
increase of 4.48 M/Kgs. On a cumulative basis, all elevations except for the High Grown Elevation 
shown positive variances when compared with the same period in the year 2023 (Refer table below). 
 

ELEVATION TOTAL TOTAL (2025-2024) TOTAL (2025-2023) 

 2025 2024 
Variance 
(M/Kg) % 2023 

Variance 
(M/Kg) % 

HIGH 45,922,127 44,951,561 0.97 2.16% 48,423,389 -2.50 -5.17% 

MEDIUM 39,593,805 38,487,073 1.11 2.88% 35,023,095 4.57 13.05% 

LOW 133,512,351 132,849,162 0.66 0.50% 131,138,873 2.37 1.81% 

GREEN TEA 1,944,012 1,867,520 0.08 4.10% 1,909,620 0.03 1.80% 

TOTAL 220,972,295 218,155,316 2.82 1.29% 216,494,977 4.48 2.07% 

 
(Refer statistical details on Page No. 9)   

 

 

 


